

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Cr1.R.C.No.1353 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.06.2024	<u>EVV,J</u> Mr. Koustub, learned counsel representing petitioner seeks time to ascertain the status of the C.C.S.R.No.2737 of 2014 on the file of the learned III Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Nampally, Hyderabad (for short, “the trial Court”) and make submissions. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor seeks time to obtain fresh instructions with regard to the service of notice upon unofficial respondent No.2 and on the status of the case before the trial Court and make submissions. List on 21.06.2024. Interim Order granted earlier is extended till then. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE