

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CRL.R.C. No.1353 of 2019

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.08.2024	<u>NTR, J</u> Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor submits that the material papers in this case are misplaced and instruction of the concerned are still await and seeks a week's time to make submissions. On his request, lit this matter on 30.08.2024. <u>IA No.04 of 2024</u> This application is filed to extend the interim order granted by this Court on 22.04.2024 till disposal of the present Crl.R.C. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Having regard to the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be an order of interim stay as prayed for till 30.08.2024. NTR,J pld	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.