

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Cr1.R.C.No.1353 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
33.	17.10.2024	<u>EVV,J</u> Mr.Prashanth, learned counsel representing M/s. Indus Law Firm, counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file additional material documents to support his case. Mr.E.Ganesh, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for respondent No.1-State seeks time to obtain instructions on the status of F.I.R.No.197 of 2001, stated to have been filed by respondent No.2, on the same set of facts. This Court vide order dated 24.06.2024 appointed Ms.Madhavi, learned counsel as ‘<i>Amicus Curiae</i>’ on behalf of unofficial respondent No.2, to assist this Court to pass appropriate orders. It is brought to the notice of this Court that Ms.Madhavi, learned ‘<i>Amicus Curiae</i>’ was appointed as learned Assistant Public Prosecutor before this Court. Therefore, Registry is directed to appoint Ms.Talat Madiha, learned counsel (Code No.22826; Enrollment No.TS/2602/2021; Mobile No.9347308204) as ‘<i>Amicus Curiae</i>’ on behalf of unofficial respondent No.2, as per law, to assist	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		this Court to pass appropriate orders. She shall be paid the honorarium as per Regulation 22 of the Telangana State Legal Services Authority Regulations, 2016. Post on 24.10.2024. Till then, interim order granted earlier stands extended. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	